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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST PAULS ACAD VILL MILAK KAJI SHAHABAD RAMPUR UP

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2131712

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 81358

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE ST PAULS ACADEMY, VILL MILAK KAJI RAMPUR ROAD, SHAHABAD,

RAMPUR, - 244922

5 PRINCIPAL NAME FR JOSEMON E J

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A, B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID stpaulsshabad@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7042312663

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT hitps://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/-
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY COPIES%200F%20AFFILIATION.pdf
2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

’ https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/society-trust.pdf ‘
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF

’ https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/noc.pdf ‘
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,
AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/recognitiom-
preprimary-upper.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/building-certi.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE hitps://wwwstpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/6-
COMPETENT AUTHORITY FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE%20ISSUED.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL | yttoc i stpaulsacademyshahabad com/PDF/SELF-
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION CERTIFICATION-PROFORMA pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES | hitoc /. stpaulsacademyshahabad com/PDF water. pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :
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1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/1-Fee%20Structure%202024-25.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/2-Academic%20Calender%202024-
25.pdf

3

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) ’ https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/3%20SMC%20Committee%202024.pdf ‘

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) ’ https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/4-PTA.pdf ‘
MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

’ https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/last-three-year.pdf ‘
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL FR JOSEMON E J
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 62

PGT 8

TGT 21

PRT 17
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SR. SWATI ROSE
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER BINU A.M

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 73 73 100 EXCELLENT RESULT.

RESULT CLASS: XIl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 19780

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 34 & 550

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 6 & 325
SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 35
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6

7

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

ADNAN SAJID

AREEB AHMAD

BHAVNA GUPTA

DIVYA KASHYAP

JYOTI BALA

JYOTI VERMA

KASHIF JAMEEL

MINI AHUJA

MISBAH KHAN

NEHA YADAV

RITABAPTIST

RUKSAR RAHAT

SANGEETA BHATIA

SHALU

SHIKHA GULATI

SHRADDHA SAXENA

SUNIL KUMAR RASTOGI

UZEFAALAM

UZMA NAAZ

SHUBHANGI PUTHIA

SAHER WAHEED

SYLBESTER MINJ

Utkarsh Dhawan

BINU A.M

ZAIBA SAEED

Sr. SAVITHA

SUMAN

DIVYANSHI

AMIMA KHAN

VISHAL KUMAR PANDEY

NUTAN SHARMA

SR. SWATI ROSE

AIMAN FAHEEM
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LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

40

https://youtu.be/mwDPruu7h8Y

PTI M.A

TGT M.A

TGT Xl

PRT M.COM
PTI M.A

TGT B.SC,M.A
PGT M.SC
NTT B.A

TGT B.A

TGT M.SC
PGT M.A

TGT M.COM
NTT B.COM
PRT B.A

PRT M.COM
TGT M.SC
TGT M.A

PRT B.COM
PRT M.A

PRT B.SC,M.A
TGT M.A
OTHER B.A
OTHER M.Com
WELLNEES TEACHER M.Sc, MSW
PGT M.A
VICE PRINCIPAL M.A

PGT B.Sc
PRT B.Com
TGT B.COM, B.LIB, B.A
TGT B.SC
TGT M.A, LL.B
SPECIAL EDUCATOR B.A

TGT M.COM
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

MAMTA RANI

AKANSHA

VIDHI SAXENA

KAREEMA KHATOON

TAYYABA TARIQUE

SEEMA YADAV

SUMIT RISHIWAL

UZMA SAEED

SONAM

KAYENAT ZEHRA ZAIDI

KHATIJAAIJAZ

SHIVAM YADAV

SUDHA BHATT

PARVEEN AKHTAR

ANKIT VERMA

MARIYA KHAN

SAKSHI SHARMA

DEEPIKA BHATIA

ANJNA XESS

EESHA CHAUHAN

VIDUSHI CHAUHAN

SAHADEV RASTOGI

BARKHA SAXENA

SANJAY SINGH

SHRADDHA JAIN

ATIF KHAN

ARSHI MASOOD

UMAMA REHMAN

KAPIL RAJ

JAGRATHI SEHGAL

RADHA

NOBIL JOHN

SOBIN MATHEW
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PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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B.A
M.A
B.SC
B.SC
B.Sc, M.A
M.A
M.Com
M.Com
M.A
M.Com
B.COM
M.A

MA

M.A
M.COM
M.Sc
M.A
M.A
B.A
M.A
M.Sc
B.Sc
M.COM
M.TECH
B.Sc, M.A
B.A
M.COM, M.A(ENG), M.A(ECO)
M.COM
B.A
B.COM
MA

BA

MA
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