APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST PAULS ACAD VILL MILAK KAJI SHAHABAD RAMPUR UP
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2131712
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81358
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ST PAULS ACADEMY, VILL MILAK KAJI RAMPUR ROAD, SHAHABAD, RAMPUR, - 244922
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	FR JOSEMON E J
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	stpaulsshabad@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7042312663

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/1-COPIES%20OF%20AFFILIATION.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/society-trust.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/recognitiom-preprimary-upper.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/building-certi.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/6-FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE%20ISSUED.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/SELF-CERTIFICATION-PROFORMA.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/water.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
NO.		

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/1-Fee%20Structure%202024-25.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/2-Academic%20Calender%202024-25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/3%20SMC%20Committee%202024.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/4-PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.stpaulsacademyshahabad.com/PDF/last-three-year.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	FR JOSEMON E J
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	62
	PGT	8
	TGT	21
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SR. SWATI ROSE
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	BINU A.M

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	73	73	100	EXCELLENT RESULT.

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	19780
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	34 & 550
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 325
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	35

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	40
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/mwDPrUu7h8Y

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ADNAN SAJID	PTI	M.A
2	AREEB AHMAD	TGT	M.A
3	BHAVNA GUPTA	TGT	XII
4	DIVYA KASHYAP	PRT	M.COM
5	JYOTI BALA	PTI	M.A
6	JYOTI VERMA	TGT	B.SC,M.A
7	KASHIF JAMEEL	PGT	M.SC
8	MINI AHUJA	NTT	B.A
9	MISBAH KHAN	TGT	B.A
10	NEHA YADAV	TGT	M.SC
11	RITA BAPTIST	PGT	M.A
12	RUKSAR RAHAT	TGT	M.COM
13	SANGEETA BHATIA	NTT	B.COM
14	SHALU	PRT	B.A
15	SHIKHA GULATI	PRT	M.COM
16	SHRADDHA SAXENA	TGT	M.SC
17	SUNIL KUMAR RASTOGI	TGT	M.A
18	UZEFA ALAM	PRT	B.COM
19	UZMA NAAZ	PRT	M.A
20	SHUBHANGI PUTHIA	PRT	B.SC,M.A
21	SAHER WAHEED	TGT	M.A
22	SYLBESTER MINJ	OTHER	B.A
23	Utkarsh Dhawan	OTHER	M.Com
24	BINU A.M	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc, MSW
25	ZAIBA SAEED	PGT	M.A
26	Sr. SAVITHA	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A
27	SUMAN	PGT	B.Sc
28	DIVYANSHI	PRT	B.Com
29	AMIMA KHAN	TGT	B.COM, B.LIB, B.A
30	VISHAL KUMAR PANDEY	TGT	B.SC
31	NUTAN SHARMA	TGT	M.A, LL.B
32	SR. SWATI ROSE	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A
33	AIMAN FAHEEM	TGT	M.COM

34	MAMTA RANI	PRT	B.A
35	AKANSHA	TGT	M.A
36	VIDHI SAXENA	NTT	B.SC
37	KAREEMA KHATOON	NTT	B.SC
38	TAYYABA TARIQUE	NTT	B.Sc, M.A
39	SEEMA YADAV	NTT	M.A
40	SUMIT RISHIWAL	TGT	M.Com
41	UZMA SAEED	NTT	M.Com
42	SONAM	NTT	M.A
43	KAYENAT ZEHRA ZAIDI	PRT	M.Com
44	KHATIJA AIJAZ	PRT	B.COM
45	SHIVAM YADAV	PRT	M.A
46	SUDHA BHATT	PGT	MA
47	PARVEEN AKHTAR	PGT	M.A
48	ANKIT VERMA	TGT	M.COM
49	MARIYA KHAN	TGT	M.Sc
50	SAKSHI SHARMA	PRT	M.A
51	DEEPIKA BHATIA	TGT	M.A
52	ANJNA XESS	PRT	B.A
53	EESHA CHAUHAN	NTT	M.A
54	VIDUSHI CHAUHAN	PRT	M.Sc
55	SAHADEV RASTOGI	TGT	B.Sc
56	BARKHA SAXENA	PGT	M.COM
57	SANJAY SINGH	TGT	M.TECH
58	SHRADDHA JAIN	TGT	B.Sc, M.A
59	ATIF KHAN	PRT	B.A
60	ARSHI MASOOD	PGT	M.COM, M.A(ENG), M.A(ECO)
61	UMAMA REHMAN	PRT	M.COM
62	KAPIL RAJ	PRT	B.A
63	JAGRATHI SEHGAL	PRT	B.COM
64	RADHA	PRT	MA
65	NOBIL JOHN	PRT	ВА
66	SOBIN MATHEW	PRT	MA